
LIUKI 
1-Needle, Lockstitch Unison Feed Industrial 
Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

-*tt*B~8~0~~*~D~V~ 
LU-1114-4 
LU-1114-5 • LU-1114-6-

PARTS LIST 

19556208 
No.0449-00 



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST ~,-o/ IJ A~ OHt1i 

1. The part numbers of pans shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers (Ref. No.I shown by the Index. 
mic:.;f-2' .t1.t:$c?a0'>&, .. 1i. ~l:..a.-~.tl.1:\.•-?>No(Rof.No)l:.t,f~·T -l,-( :,-7 ""/~Al: J:. ·::,'"(. ,fO).fa .. h'Ofl' I) 1 T. 

2. Explanation of codes 
le-i}O>i$tl!1! 
1) Codes on the .. Note·· column 

'";~Kc· !MOJIE~ 
(D -o- ••••••••• mean; this part is changed from the previous parts list. 

lilJ@JO'> .,~-·:1 •J A 1- 1.::t.t L "'( ~!el!!r!I! 2' .tt. t: $,Pa i&-111!.t L :1 T .. 

@ "°1 ....... refer to the "Note" explanation at bottom of page. 
001 ...... --;;TO"> •;uc· O'>IS!.BJH-~P.ftL-cT~L', 

21 Codes on the "E.C. (Engineering .:hangel" column 
'"JtJ!lf:. A· •t1>lc.f:t 
(D A.10/83 .... Added from October, 1983 

1983lJa 10~ .t I') ~.1.Jp ~ fl.1: ~ 

@ 0.10/83 .... Obsoleted from October. 1983 
1983~1Qij ~ l)(tlJI'*,~ tl.t:. 

3 When previous parts (Obsoleted partl and new parts (Added parts) are not interchangeable with eilch other: 
BS:'"a>E~ttn' t.; \.' ~!l!O">il-S-
ln this case, even obsoleted part ID.I can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates anri place your orders . 
.: O'>tl-S-1i1mt (D) 2- r .. t: ifA41:· b .:· ;i1t-r· ~ .t T ,,. i:,. l!l:!!! 4- ij 1: J.. 'l. L • T r .. 1J'U)$d"c hlltR I.. 1: .: ;j;~'"F ~ l ', 

Example ( fJIJ) 

Ref. 
No. Note 

:£le 

-0 

0 

,Q 

-0 

Part No. 
.f'p .. 

81401-100-000 
81401-100-000·A 
B 1105-200-000 

Description E.C. 
~!!.q; J:J C 

CID 

Needle bar 
r.----;:;i 
1D.10/83 1 ,, ''J ;t;-

Needle bar LA..:.1-9@il "")~-
Frame cover fb-:-@a~ I e, 105.300-000 I 

I I ' I s 1 , 05!300-000 I Frame cover l!-.JQ@~ 

1.f 

rf42 
~ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other: 

$~0):!itli~f.l'h-?, ~-&'1>~!1! 

71.--·h,-;Jn-

Amt. 
Req. :g n• 

In this case the new part number is replaced on the .. ~:g {Japanese)" column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number . 
.: O">il-8-U. IB$.?..cnif.o!{.f'p:g~1:. -t tu.:.,,. h -?I iii" L \.'db. t,•l2J... L '"C ii, I) ! T C7) '"C. tfi L ';.'~-1:.:. ,:t'.lt 'f 2- \.'. 

@ C.10/83 

je11os-soo-00oj 
t 

Frame cover 

Correct No. 
.iE L \.'~--

Please order by the correct part number . 
.iE L l•Jl,-IF 1:- .:- ii.1l:T 2' l•, 

@ M.10/83 . . . . . The amount required is changed from October. 1983 
The new amount required is shown in the ·'Amt. Req". column. 

~ 
t 

Wrong No. ,~,I)~-

1983~ 10~ .t r; ~-t.,<Jt~ t:. r~-:> 1: .. .:. t7>tl-S-Jl!Afflii<: IU}r L ~-it•n·~jf- L '"C 6' 'l 1 T .. 
31 Codes on the "Amt. Req." column ·n•· 1110,&r.~ 

(D 2 . . . . . . . . . Indicates amount required is 2. 
n•. 2fil-t~oL:T~ 

@ 2.0 . . . . . . . . . Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter) 
:& ~ • 2 JI - I- JI, l • t, L 1 .,. G (.iji '!tr 1: .,, - t- JI, 't T) 

@ - .......... Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list • 
.:. (7)1~- •;, IJ -A 1- 'I>' t, '11j!lt. ~ t1. t: fil5.fa '(· T < 

@ (1) .......... Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part. 
Assembly part is shown as "asm:• and~! in Japanese, in the .. Description" column. 
!.llRB&. HIIAt L,: 1. • .lb TsB,?.d: ~ :t, L .t To fflft~&. 1: ~~ fM<: ~1t "t ·r1:..m" io,z::-c 7 i t -Rff- L -ch '1 I T. 

:·~·~·~·-·~·-·-· .... ·~· .... ·~·~·-·~·-·-·-·~·~·-·~·-·-·-·-·~·~·~·~·~·~·~·-·-·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·,·-·~·-·-·~·-·~·-·-·-··' 
I j ; When Ordering The Spare Parts: ; 
! In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please cle11rly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER j 
I (ex. 81109-012-AOO) and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER (ex.0010-01, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL i 
i NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i 
! ; ! fllffllBAiiXO>ltO> .:•jiJk ; ., . 
! ::. °'"~-·:J IJ A I- t: ieti ~ ti. -C \.' ~MJUf3cft. t- ::~i)tO)~J;t. {fficfli(1)·~ (f§!J ~ [j, B 1109-012-AOO) "t- ::~i:Xt ~ \. 'n f 
1 'B-h 1t -C • .:·RQ) .,~-·:J •J A I- Q)if!IIF~ (IUU:i'F 1J1J ;U:t. No.0010-01) 3U;t, BUHl=-ls-!- .:.-ilfflJfttt tl. (;t$\., ,::· ! 
J To 3l.. ~j{Q)f:ef.>ftfl.§L(1)-86t.J<gr!!l:~QilftfJ<ct:,rJ fTQ)"{'.:·?-;JtT~l'

0 
i 

~·-·~·-·~·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·-·~·~·-·-·-·~·~·~·-·-·-·~·-·~·-·-·~·~·-·-·-·~·~·-·~·~·-·-·-·~·-·-·~·~·-·~·~·~·~·~·: 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



CONTENTS 
13 ~ 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS • • . . • . . . . • . . • . • . • • . . • • . 1 
ffi$ • 9Hlm=Ji~ 

2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS . . . . . . • . . . • . . . . . . . . . . . • • . 3 
J:.'81. ~t¥mli~ . 

3. NEEDLE BAR & WALKING FOOT COMPONENTS . . . • • . . • • . • • •... • • • • . • . . • . • • 5 
itffi . J:.i?s ,, ~~ 

4. HOOK & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS . . • • . . . . • . . • • • • • • . • • . . . • • . 7 
~. i:$d!RO~ 

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • • . . . • • . • • • . . • . . . • • . . • • . • • • • • • • • • . • • • 9 
~ 'J IUJ{~ 

6. THREAD TRIMMER MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • • • .. • . . • • . • • • . . 11 
;\H::JJ 'J ~ ti:IH~ 

7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS • • • • • • • • • • • . • • • . • 13 
13 ltJJ!~ LJ ~{~ 

8. LUBRICATION COMPONENTS • • • • • • • . • • • . • • • . • . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . 15 
~~mm11~ 

9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS . •.. .. • • . • • • • . • • • . • • . . • • . • 17 
~m~m • JJIJ:.tf!Vlil 

10. TENSION POST COMPONENTS ••••••.•••••••••••••••.••••.• ·••••••.••••• 19 
*~~IVJi~ 

11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS • . • • . • • . . • • • . . • . . . • • . • • • • • 20 
""JL, ~ :t.J.d- • ~Hi~ ~iffmaffi 

12. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS .................................. ·1·.... 21 
*1diia:lil{~ 

13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS . . .. • • • • .. • • . • • . . . . • • . . • • • • • • • • • • • • • • . . • 23 
:le:-9-7- 1) fMJ{~ 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-4 • .. • • .. .. . .. . . . .. • • . • • • • • .. . • . • . . • . . • 23 
LU- I I I 4-4~ffl$.H. 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-5 .. • • . • • • • . • • .. . • • • . • • . • • • • . . • • . . • . . • • 23 
LU- I I I 4-5:WffliUi 

16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-6 . • • • . • • • . . . • . . • • • . . • • . . • • . . • .. . • • • • • • 25 
LU- I I I 4-6Wfflillsff:i 
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS • . . . • • . . . • . . • • • . . • • • • • • • • . • . . • • • . . • • • . • . 26 
~~I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS 
mfflS • 91-~M1i 

- l -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. HOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

PART HO. -

103-01059 
TA-1250504-RO 
SS-7110910-SP 
103-02107 
103-02008 
B1118-522-000 
81119-522-000 
SS-6111140-SP 
D2112-555-800 
SS-7110710-SP 
MAZ-02508000 
B1114-051-000 
NS-6620310-SP 
83413-227-000 
TA-2351004-RO 
103-10001 
TA-0750704-RO 
102-00301 
SS-7110510-SP 
SS-3090610-SP 
81140-526-000 
TA-1250406-RO 
B1423-051-000 
WP-0480856-SP 
SS-9111010-SP 
101-29559 
101-29500 
101-29104 
81132-521-000 
SD-0380551-SL 
SS-2090710-SP 
81111-563-000 
83138-512-000 
102-00509 
81129-051-000 
SS-2110920-TP 
101-46207 
103-02602 
SS-7090520-SP 
101-45506 
101-00410 
SS-7110710-SP 
102-01200 
TA-1250504-RO 
SS-7111120-SP 

D E S C R 1 P T I O H 

FACE PLATE ASM. 
RUBBF.R PLUG 
SCREW 
GASKET 
SIDE PLATE 
SIDE PLATE 
GASKET 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
CORD HOLDER, LARGE 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=7 
CORD HOLDER 
NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 
NUT 3/16-32 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
RUBBER PLUG 
ADJUSTING THUMB SCREW 
RUBBER PLUG 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
TAKE-UP OIL SPLASHER 
RUBBER PLUG 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE 
WASHER 4.8X8.4X0.8 
SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 
THREAD GUIDE ASM. E 
THREAD GU IDE E 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE 
THREAD PRESSER PLATE SPRING 
HINGE SCREW D= 3.80 H= 5.5 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
THREAD GUIDE. UPPER 
FRAME THREAD GllDE, UPPER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
BED SLIDE. LEFT 7/8'' TO 1-1/8" 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 
BED SLIDE, RIGHT 3/32" TO 7/16" 
BED SCREW STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=l0.5 

-2-

)l'.J,(~ ~~ 
)-,tt'.J 
~,t7i~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
'}'})l'.J'JJA•- J\o,~'.J 
'J'l-J.'.J1Jr.·­
~ .. • 1~ 
~ ........ , 1'0'4!1 

1:7*~· 11/64-40 L=ll 
:z-1-.. J-,ttt~· A 
~it7t~· 11/64-40 L=7 
:z+· l:~t-• ,t 
1'H}N;t;•-
Cl?i~t"-H 3/16-32 
1:1·1t• Y'.l~~J· ,..i:bt~·, 
J-)lt'.J 
tt1ts-t,*:1· 
1-:it!I 
i'.Jt·'.J:bJ\·-
~,t7*~· 11/64-40 L= 5 ~,*~· 9/64-40 L=6 
j'.Jt·'.J :ti·-}\·~ 
1-:llt'!I 0=12. 5 L=4 
:1-1-·-~·,1 Y~N 
t?t•t•* 4.8X8.4X0.8 
a,i,r.·11- 11/64-40 L=9.5 
-t'H'!IN E ~~ 
-11-Y'!IH E 
J\IJ-{)-tfl-{t 
J\IJ·O· tfH~ J\'"'i ~·~*~· D=3.8 H=S.5 
~it;*~· 9/64-40 L=7 
A'\ .. 1H~ J\ .. i 
-t'l-~9,. .. * Y~t-< 1:1-t,J\·~ 
-lH~N 1'1 
ffi':!IN 1'1 
~&f7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
H"1Ht tt'" 1J21!32-1-3/16 
,(H,IJJ\IH~ 
<&t51~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 
x~·~4t ~,· 3/32;7/16 
'\ • n $11 :i" 
~,1:;t~· 11/64-40 L=7 
3-~·-~·,1t *"t'1° 
1-~t~ 
~,1:;i~· 11/64-40 L=l0.5 

AMT. 

1 . 
6 

10 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
o) 
(1) 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
4 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



2. MAIN SHAFT & THREAD TAKE-UP COMPONENTS 
J:.fm • ~f!rmHl 

6 9 

46 

38 

1-----48 

-3-

i----17 

f 
50 

49 

t4 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 

PART HO. 

SS-8151550-SP 
103-06553 
R0-0371801-00 
CQ-2020000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
103-06009 
B1907-051-0AO 
CQ-2020000-00 
81408-051-000 
103-07056 
SS-8152030-SP 
SS-8151780-SP 
81203-512-000 
81214-019-000 
SS-7681750-TP 
SS-8681950-SP 
101-03406 
81302-051-000 
D1450-055-BAO 
SS-8660530-TP 
SS-8660970-TP 
103-05001 
103-05159 
SS-8150760-TP 
SS-8680730-SP 
SS-7681750-TP 
SS-8680540-SP 
81206-051-000 
SS-8681650-TP 
81210-051 -OAO 
CQ-3030000-00 
102-04758 
NS-6150310-SP 
102-04907 
102-05003 
102-05151 
SS-6121610-TP 
SD-0900701-TP 
NS-6680320-SP 
B1437-051-000 
CQ-2020000-00 
81425-051-000 
103-09003 
SS-6110520-TP 
101-22000 
102-05359 
SS-6121610-TP 
102-05201 
101-03109 
SS-6661110-SP 

D E S C R I P T I O H 

SCREW 15/64-28 L=i5 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER PIH ASM. 
RUBBER RING 
OIL WICK 
OIL VICK 
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER 
TAKE-UP LEVER THRUST PIH ASM. 
OIL VICK 
NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 
HAND WHEEL ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=17.0 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
SPROCKET RING 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=19 
TIMING BELT 
SPROCKET WHEEL, UPPER 
TOP FEED CAM ASM. 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 8.5 
MAIN SHAFT 
MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7.0 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=7 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16.5 · 
SCREW 9/32-28 L= 4.5 
COUHTERVEIGHT 
SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 
NEEDLE BAR CRAHK PIH ASM. 
OIL WICK 
ROCK SHAFT ASM. 
HUT 15/64-28 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING; FRONT 
ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR 
ROCK SHAFT REAR CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 
NUT 9/32-28 
OIL WICK RETAINER 
OIL WICK 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME SLIDE BLOCK 
SLIDE BLOCK STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.5 
CONNECTING PIN 
DRIVING ROD CRANK ASM. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
NEEDLE BAR FRAME ROD 
SPROCKET WHEEL 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 

-4-

~)l*~· 15/64-28 L=15 
;:!11:·:-.,,n;· 'J 'J~ 
O•J:'l'J"' 
:i~:-., 
1~:'/ 
;::-.,1:·'!I 
j'!/t·:-., 1.7{~·~·, 'J~ 
1~:'/ 
J\IJ;Ji,.._ 'J-j'!l'JD,~ • 
J\,. ... ~,...A,q "~ 
~.,t*~ ... ··15/64-28 L=20 
~)l*~· 15/64-28 L=17 
iJ?~·'J iJ~D'\.19~'7'"' 
1.1° nit,~ 'l'!l'i°' 
q~t?*~· 9/32-28 L=16.5 ~)l*~· 9/32-28 L=19 
Ht'!lr "• JH 
-1J?1.100-,., ~ 
-IJ?t'J1J1JA 'J~ ~)l*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 
~~*~· 1/4-40 L=8.5 
-IJ?~ ... ,, 
i)']~ ... ., 'Uj~A, 'J~ ~)l*~· 15/64-28 L=7 
~;*~"' 9/32-28 L=7 
~it?1~·. 9/32-28 L=16.5 ~;*~· 9/32-28 L=4.5 
-JIJ7-ifi:1) 
~;t~· 9/32-28 L=16 
J\~t,·- 'J7~?1:0

~ ?~ 
:1$1~ 
J\~t·- 3-~·-~·? ,~ 
a,i,t,~ 15/64-28 
n~i·- 3-~·-,·'J q1~,, 
n~i·- 3-~·-,·, iJ~~,, 
n~i·-a-~·- ~-,·~,· 'J~ 
t7~~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
~·:-.,~$'"' D=9 N=7 
o,t~t,~ 9/32-28 
3-~·- t·~1·iJ7'"' 1~!/tfl 
:is,~ 
J\~t·- 3-~-- 1J?J'q 
3-~-- :b'JJ'"'"q~·? 
t;t~· 11/64-40 L=4.5 
Mf?1J l,!l,")$i .. ~ 
3-V-~i"' 'J~ 
t?i~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 
Miff"'- 3-~"'-D"J~"' 
~76 D~n 
t?i~· 1/4-40 L=ll 

AMT. 

1 
1 

(1) 
(0.6) 
(0.1) 

1 
1 

(0.1) 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
3 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(0.1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

0.2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
2 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3. NEEDLE BAR it~ • J:.;i! 'J ,:i~ALKING FOOT COM ~ PONENTS 

5 

46 

.--:.5 -

77 

~76 

75 

14 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 

l 103-14201 SCREV STUD 9?t,~ 1,~t,~-~i:1· 1 
2 103-14102 CONNECTING LINK 9?t,•J ll~t"J1J!I, 1 
3 103-13906 BUSHING 9?t,9~-, i~£ 2 
4 103-14003 UPPER FEED DRIVING SHAFT 9?t,9:1·, 1 
5 D1454-055-BAO UPPER FEED SPRING ROD ASN. 9?t,99T• ,~ 1 
6 SS-9161610-SP SCREW 1/4-24 L=16 a,i,i·,t- 1/4-24 L=16 (1) 
7 D1455-055-BOO CONNECTING STUD 9?t,•J n~w l,~t,:1·, 1 
8 Dl453-055-800 UPPER FEED DRIVING ROD 9?t,9 n,t-· . 1 
9 D1457-055-BOO VASHER ~,t,~·, ~·,t:,• i·;·t -1 

10 NS-6110530-SP NUT 11/64-40 n,i,t,t- 11/64-40 1 
11 81213-012-000 FELT RETAINER 1I£t- ttI 1 
12 81702-012-000 OIL FELT 1Ut- 1 
13 ............ SS-8151150-SP .. SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 t,:,(t:SI• 15/64--28 L=l0.5 1 
14 81502-051-000 PRESSER BAR GUIDE SLEEVE ttu·- 1'.lt~,, 1 
15 B1503-051-AOO PRESSER BAR BUSHING, UPPER tft*•- 1?j~£ 1 1 
16 SS-8151150-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=l0.5 t-:,(t~· .15/64-28 L=l0.5 2 
17 81504-051-0AO PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. tt1t·-~·t Y!lt~ ,~ 1 
18 SS-9091010-SP · SCREW 9/64-40 L=lO a,t,i·,t- 9/64-40 L=lO (1) 
19 103-13450 RETAINING BLOCK ASH. tflA.i9t ,~ 1 
20 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ~&t7t~· 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
21 103-11009 CONNECTING PIN f:f1t,~~ n-~~~~-, 1 
22 103-10902 PRESSER SPRING tflf3~t"J~~A·* 1 
23 103-10555 HAND LIFTER BRACKET ASM. tflYt"'f:i~·-1 ;~ 1 
24 PT-0201200-SO TAPERED PIN 2Xl2 t-n°t0

~ 2X12 (1) 
25 103-10308 CONHECTIHG PIN ~l~-~ t,J -~; (1) 
26 103-10506 HAND LIFTER MOUNTING BRACKET ttIYr i'l9"' 1 (1) 
27 SS-7111310-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=12.8 ~ht7~~· 11/64-40 L=12.8 1 
28 SD-0800481-SP HINGE SCREV D= 8 H= 4.9 ,·~t~· 0=8 H=4.9 1 
29 01456-055-BOO HINGE SCREV 19011 a,~-~-~~~i"' 1 
30 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 ll?t;t,t- 1/4-40 1 
31 103-14300 SCREV STUD L~·~9~, ,,:i·~~·; 1 
32 103-14409 L SHAPED LINK Li·,11~; . 1 
·33 HS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 a,i7t,t- 11/64-40 1 
34 SS-6111140-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=ll l:7i~· 11/64-40 L=ll 1 
35 103-14508 WALKING BAR DRIVING LINK ~?t;9 3-~·-9~, 1 
36 SS-8151160-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.O ~~t;• 15/64-28 L=ll 1 
37 103-08203 NEEDLB BAR FRAME SHAFT ASH. a-t-·-~·1~·; 1 
38 SS-8110750-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 6.5 ~"*~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 
39 SS-8111010-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=9.5 t-~*~- 11/64-40 L=9~5 1 
40 103-08302 NEEDLE BAR FRAME SHAFT BASE 3-t-·-~-,~-~ 1 
41 SS-7111310-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L=l2.8 ~,t7*~· 11/64-40 L=12.8 1 
42 SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=l2.8 ~£t7*~- 11/64-40 L=12.8 1 
43 SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 t7*~- 3/16-28 L=9.5 1 
44 81520-552-000 HAND LIFTER nur 1,11·- 1 
45 R0-0371801-00 RUBBER RING 01,~r 1 
46 103-10704 HAND LIFTER CAN tf11t•tA 1 
47 SS-7110910-TP SCREV 11/64-40 L= 8.5. ~,t,~~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 2 
48 103-13708 VALKIHG BAR GUIDE 11Jt,9~·- t·-11--· 1 
49 103-08005 NEEDLE BAR n9i·~ 1 
50 tOl MC-3515016-00 NEEDLE 119 332 160 1 
51 HDl-30082300 NEEDLE DIX3 R23 119 DIX3 123 1 
52 SS-7090910-TP SCREV 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~&t7*~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 1 
53 103-08401 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE A~i·- -It-it 1 
54 SS-7080510-TP SCREV 1/8-44 L=4.5 ~&t7~~· 1/8-44 L=4.5 1 
55 81411-053-0BO NEEDLE BAR CONNECTION ASM A~i·-,·4 ,~ 1 
56 SS-7090910-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~it,i~· 9/64-40 L=8.5 (1) 
57 81412-051-000 FELT A9t·-~-4 11£1-- (1) 
58 81507-562-0AO PRESSER BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASH. t,a~-,·t ,~ 1 
59 SS-7091310-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13.0 ~~t7i~· 9/64-40 L=13 (1) 
60 103-08104 NEEDLE BAR FRAME A9$•- 3-~·-~·~ 1 
61 81462-053-000 THREAD RELEASE SPRING ~t-~ij 1t~, n•t 1 

. 62 103-21057 THREAD RELEASE GUIDE ASN. -t~iA,j 9~1, ;~ 1 
63 81501-241-HOO PRESSER BAR t,u·- 1 
64 VP-0450000-SD VASHER 4.SX8X0.5 t7t•t•* 4.SX8X0.5 1 
65 81659-484-000 SLIDE BLOCK 1, t,9 t;3·~ 1 
66 SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
67 B1503-051-800 PRESSER BAR BUSHING, LOVER ttu·- ,~j~& 2 1 
68 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6 5 t,~~- 11/64-40 L=6.5 1 
69 81525-053-0AO PRESSER FOOT ASN. t,1 (Y~t·~tn·-,~) ,~ 1 
70 102 81525-562-BAO PRESSER FOOT ASH. tfI7~ ,~ 1 
71 B1470-053-000 WALKING FOOT ~?t,~1~ 1 
72 102 B1470-562-800 VALKIHG FOOT 9?t,~Y~ 1 
·73 1103 81470-053-C00 VALKIHG FOOT (C) ')IJO'Jl':SI C 1 
74 103-14607 VALKING BAR -,91,~,·- 1 
75 103-13609 SPRING 9?t;~i·- t,1n·t 1 
76 PS-0160122-KH SPRING PIN l.6X12 :0°9~,·t0

~ l.6X12 1 
77 103-13500 SPRING POLE 1?t;~~·~ ~~-*·- ---1 

Note(~ IOl ..... Special ~ part(For JE) ~(JF.RD 
102 •.••. Special order part(With teeth) ~(flf:f) 
I03 ..... Special order- part(For light 1tei8ht aaterials) ~ftm(ll!IJJU) 

-6-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



4. HOOK & HO . 
ii • "'F.11!001~K DRIVING SHAFT C OMPONENTS 

52 

-7-

8 

~49 

L-50 
M 51 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. HOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N . AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 

101-08504 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT ~~$i·, 1 
B1802-512-0AO-A BUSHING ASM .• FRONT ~~~·, ~Ij~i ,~ 1 
B1816-512-0AO HOOK DRIVING SHAFT GEAR ASM. ~~~·, *~·n,·,~ ~~ 1 
SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~j*~· 1/4-40 L=8 (2) 
B1803-515-0AO BUSHING ASM., INTERMEDIATE ~~~·, tij~i ,~ 1 
101-08611 PLUNGER BUSHING ~~$i·? 1°,~~·,-j,& 1 
SS-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 t7*~· 11/64-40 L=6 1 
101-08751 THRUST COLLAR ASM. ,~,-?A5i~17 ~~ 1 
SB-1200002-00 BEARING 20X42 ~·y~~,- 20X42 (1) 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~·H$i .. 1/4-40 l.=6 (2) 
SS-8151150-SP SCREV 15/64-28 L=l0.5 ~jt,· 75/64-28 L=l0.5 2 

tOl 101-12068 HOOK SHAFT GEAR ASM. A t~~-? i~-A~·i~ ,~ 1 
SS-8660530-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.5 ~~*~· 1/4-40 L=4.5 (2) 
SS-8660670-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 6.1 ~j·~· 1/4-40 L=6.1 (1) 
B1840-512-0AO FEED DRIVING CAM ASM. ,·3-t·t,YiA ,1 1 
SS-8150510-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L= 4.7 ~j*~· 15/64-28 L=4.7 (1) 
SS-8152030-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=20 ~~•$1• 15/64-28 L=20 1 

tt02 103-53050 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. 1~~Yi~ ~~· ,~ 1 
#02 103-53555 BOBB IN CASE ASM. ;J.''·t-~7-:.t (1) 
1*02 103-53506 BOBB IN CASE ;t. ... t.~-t-:.t (1) 
#02 103-52805 SPRING -<H:1"1$1 J\•* (1) 
#02 SS-2040210-SH SCREW 1/16-80 L=l.6 vif7*~ ... 1/16-80 L= 1.6 (1) 
1*02 SS-6560250-TH SCREW 3/32-80 L=l. 7 t7*~/" 3/32-80 L=l. 7 (1) 
#02 103-53068 HOOK, RIGHT ASM. 1'1-*1111 ... ~ ?~ H. (1) 

103-18509 SPRING ;t);:7tt.·"J~J\·t 1 
81818-051-DOO THRUST VASHER, D t~·J\?·~~ :.t?i~-<~ D 1 
B1815-563-000 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSHING. LOWER tv~·; §~j~i 1 
SS-7060610-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 v~t7*~· 3/32-56 L=5.5 3 
B1860-512-000 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE COVER 1J~~·;~·11~ 1 
103-53605 BOBBIN ;J; ... t .. ~ (1'H1J) 1 
SS-6153040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 t5•~· 15/64-28 L=30 1 
101-12407 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK, LOWER 1J~~·;~·1~J ~~ 1 
101-09908 SADDLE INSTALLING BLOCK. UPPER '1Jq~ ... ,~ ... 1'~j 1I 1 
81820-051-000 BOBB IN CASE OPEN ING LEVER LINK tt';!J•-q Y!IH 11~, 1 

"01 101-11201 THRUST WASHER, F tq~•???j~~ l7~~-<~ 1.4 1 
~01 SB-3095301-0C NEEDLE BEARING 9.525X9.52 =t-·J!A·yy~,· 9.525X9.52 1 

101-09205 BUSHING nv~·,1?j~~ 1 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK ~~~ 0.1 
B1821-051-000 CRANK SCREW STUD t'111J .. ~ Y~t-1' ~7~?t0

:, 1 
SS-6090810-SP SCREW 9/64-40 I.= 7.5 t7-*, ... 9/64-40 L=7.5 1 
WP-0371016-SD WASHER 3.7X8Xl t:;1·11·~ 3.7X8Xl 1 
103-54405 BOBBIN CASE OPENIH~ LEVER tt1J·~ YYt-1' 1 
CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 3~~ 0.1 
81823-051-000 BOBBIN CASE OPENING LEVER CRANK PIN tit•q Y~t-{t)f• ~·, 1 
103-54504 LEVER CRANK t1Jt•v 7~t-{t);:• 1 
SS-9111820-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 a,t;t.·it- 11/64-40 L=18 1 
HS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64,40 a,11,t,1- 11/64-40 1 
103-54207 HOOK SHAFT SADDLE, RIGHT -l~*'J :bv;,·,~ ... -< L 1 
SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 ~;*~· 15/64-28 L=15 1 
WP-0850002-SP WASHER 8.5X18Xl.6 t1!~i·~ 8.5X18Xl.6 1 
SM-7082550-SP SCREW M8 L=25 viti*9. K8 L=25 1 

tt03 103-53076 HOOK RIGHT ASM, LATCH TYPE 4~~91,t~, , •• 'i 1 
CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=14.72 W=7 i?il-~t D=14.72 W=7 ,~ 1 
SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 t-ji~· 11/64-40 L=3.5 (52) 
Note(i.tiID 101 •.••• Selective part 

102 ••••• For JE 
103 ••••. For JA 

-8-
From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
~'J mu~ 

33~ I 

52 

51 

18 

-9-

13 
I 

I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H I:: ::, 'j. ,( AMT. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 

101-07001 ROD PIN t?9f3-t10,~· t 0
::, 1 

101-06904 FEED REGULATOR CONNECTING ROD t,9f3-t,n,~· 1 
SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 1::7~~· 11/64-40 L=6.5 2 
103-15752 FEED REGULATOR ASM. t?~ f3~t,~·-< ?~ 1 
SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 l::7i~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 
81513-280-000 TENSION SPRING t~f~· t~·,~·1 1 

not 101-07506 REVERSE FEED SHAFT ~·\i?OIJl,J\ .. -~ .. , 1 
CS-102121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l0.2 W=12 :;t7:;t~1~ D=l0.2 W=12 ?~ 1 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~*,. 1/4-40 L=6 (2) 
101-08009 OIL SEAL ~·\i?t?~v~·-~·; t1h,-h 1 

not SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~'J.t,· J/4-40 L=8 1 
not SS-8661040-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10 ~'j.*~· 1/4-40 L=lO 1 
not B1624-380-000 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER t?~~J\·- 1 

R0-0742401-00 RUBBER R1NG Oij::,;· 1 
102-07108 STITCH LENGTH REGULATING SCREW t?~f~1t?~,.. I 
B1623-201-0A0-8 STITCH DIAL ASM. 'J.f94~ ?i 1 
SS-6121050-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 1::,1,· 3/16-28 L=9.5 I 
103-51104 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM :;t1'\4 t?~iL 1 
SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=ll 1::,i,· 1/4-40 L=11 2 
103-15307 CRANK CONNECTING ROD :;t1''\-{t?1] a,v 1 
103-51203 THRUST COLLAR :;t-{1\-( t?1J1JL7~ -·····--1 
SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ~hl::71~· 11/64-40 L=7 3 
102-07405 PIN *'ijf31t,l::0 Y 1 
81148-555-000 SPRING t,Y f3-t, t 0 ~~·t 1 
B1649-161-000 TENSION SPRING ADJUSTING SCREW 1::,A6 ~A·t f3-t,t~· 1 
NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 o,t;t,~ ll/64-40 2 
102-07306 SPRING SUSPENSION BRACKET 1::,A0 ~J\·4~1 1 
D3916-481-COO TUBE HOLDER ?1~-f~-7~ 1il 1 
SS-7110910-SP SCREW ~ht7t~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 5 
SS-6580752-TP SCREW 1/8-40 L=7 a,t?rti·,~ 1/8-40 L=6.3 2 
B1610-512-000 FEED DRIVING SLIDE BLOCK ~·3-~• t?~ t;J•? 1 
103-16008 FEED DOG 2.sxs 1~~9 t?~A- 2.5X5 1 

---r@:16552 FEED BAR ASM. t,~~*-< ?~ 1 
WS-0651510-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5Xl2.5Xl.5 ~·*,·i·~ 6.5X12.5Xl.5 (1) 
SS-9151440-CP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 o,j,t·~~ 15/64-28 L=14 (I) 
SS-8620410-TM SCREW 3/16-32 L=4 ~'J.*~· 3/16-32 L=4 1 
CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK ~~~ 0.4 
81604-012-000-A FEED BAR SHAFT t,Y~·1~·, 1 

102 103-16107 FEED DOG D=2,5 -<~;~ i,~~· 2.5 1 
RE-0500711-KP SNAP RING 5 ui·~~;? 5 1 
NS-6680320-SP NUT 9/32-28 a,i,t,~ 9/32-28 1 
101-06201 BUSHING i1~-<t,~~·, ~~o;~i 1 
SS-8681130-SP SCREW 9/32-28 L=ll ~~,~· 9/32-28 L=ll 2 
CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=l4.72 W=12 :;t7~~~~ 0=14.72 W=12 ,~ 2 
SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 ~~·~· 1/4-40 L=6 {4) 
103-15208 FEED ROCK CONNECTING ROD :;t-{~-{f?~ v~77i~ 1 
CQ-3030000-00 OIL VICK 1~~ 0.5 
103-15158 FF.F.D ROCKER SHAFT CRANK ASM. ~1~1 i,,,.,•rr ?~ 1 
SS-6121610-TP SCREW 3/15-28 L=l5.5 t7t~· 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 
101-06003 FEED ROCK SHAFT i-<~1f?Y~·, 1 
101-06102 BUSH ING ~1~1t?1J-$1.? ?I'J.~11, 1 
103-15059 FEED ROCKER ASM. t?~,·4 i)f.,i 1 
SS-7111310-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12.8 ?&l:?~$1'"' 11/64-40 I.=12.8 (2) 
NS-6080210-SP NUT 1/8-44 a,i,t,~ 1/8-44 1 
SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 t:7i~· 1/8-44 L=12 1 
103-15505 PLATE :t,11 f:fi)t,~-i7~ 2 
103-15455 FEED DRIVING ROCKER ASH. :t?~f31t,~-< ,~ 1 
103-15604 BLOCK t?Y f3~t,~~ i?J~ 2 
SD-0900701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 9 H= 7 ~·~*~· D=9 N=7 1 
81653-470-000 PIN i,~·vt0

~ 1 
B1633-470-000 STOPPER Pl.ATE t,1H:1-t'?91 i)H~ 1 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 I.=5 ?it,t~· 11/64-40 L= 5 1 
SD-0900702-TP HINGE SCREW 0=9 H=7 ~-~*~- D=9 H=7 1 
Note{j~a) 101. •.•• Only for 118.Chine without autCEtic reverse feed aechanisa. 

1511&i! tJMO)f.;t~4ft,::fM L, l1". 
102 ••••• Special order part(For light weight aaterials) 

ffilJi.ttU(ftlaffl) 

- 10 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6. THREAD TRI *~ l) ~ffltlV);MER MECHANISM C OMPONENTS 

~ 
32 

54 34 

14 

u ~-1---15 
j 16 

- 11 _ 

-. 
I 
I 
I 
I 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTF. PAR'f. NO. D E S C R 1 P T I O N AMT. 

1 SS-6090612-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 o,t?7t~-A,~ 9/64-40 L=6 l 
2 102-11704 COUNTER KNIFE Jf1)l~ 1 
3 102-11308 THREAD PRESSER 11-tfI 1 
4 102-11407 THREAD PRESSER ADJUSTING PLATE 11-tfI f39t,it?"' 1 
5 SS-9080410-SP SCRF.W 1/8-44 L=4.3 a,:iJ?t."'A,~ 1/8-44 L=4.3 1 
6 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 1-;*~· 1/8-44 L=5.5 1 
7 102-11001 MOVING KNIFE SUPPORT PLATE 1-·-)l~ftI 1 
8 SS-5090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 l.=6 1--;~*:i'" 9/64-40 L=6 2 
9 102-11605 MOVING KNIFE 1-·9~~ 1 

10 SS-2080810-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=7.5 ~lf7*-:,• 1/8-44 L=?.5 2 
11 101-16051 MOVING KNIFE SHAFT ASM. J-'"'-j~,--; ?~ 1 
12 SS-6121212-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 u1t~Ytt·~1- 3/16-28 L=l2 1 
Tf----,1=-=o-=-1--::-1=8.,,...l 0=7,__-___,,.S.,.,_,TO,,.,;P,..,,,.P=ER;,....,__,...A ------- :," 1-1-"--:1::U-'1 J\ 0 - A 1 
14 101-16804 SHAFT ~L,·1-1-·-,,·, 1 
15 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 ~lt7*~· 15/64-28 L=16 2 
16 101-16606 LINK INSTALLING BASE ~·1-~·-, ~~,,~·1 1 
17 101-17109 if USII ING iJ71'J:iJ~9·f0 

.,t~A, 1 
18 SS-8111010-TP SCREW lli64-40 L=9. 5 1->*~"' 11/64-40 l.=9. 5 1 
19 CS-070081B-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=7 W=8 i?~l-91 0=7 W=8 ?~ 1 
20 SS-6110510-SP SCRF.W 11/64-40 L=5 t-;*:,"' 11/64-40 L=S (2) 
21 101 -18206 STOPPER, R ----------,~,..,, .. ..;...1-;...,-1-...,.·.;;;..,_-;,,;.-~_,,;..J-.?.;;.../\..,..o..;..._ -=s,........---~1 
22 SS-61il010-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 t7*~- 11/64-40 L=9.5 2 
23 CS-1470710-SH THRUST COLI.AR ASM. 0=14.72 W=7 ~-;~1-~~ 0=14.72 W=7 ~~ 1 
24 SS-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 1-tt::,• 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2) 
25 SS-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 l.=6 1-;~w· 1/4-40 L=6 2 
26 101-17307 THREAD TRIMMER CAM -<J-~1J1J1. 1 
27 101-16903 SPRING :1·1-v:.-:1:/0 ? l\ ... t 1 
28 81853-512-00C-A WASHER C »~::1·?,·t·i C 1 
~ 101-16754 CAM INSTALLING LINK ASM. iL:1-1-1-·-~ ,~ 1 
30 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=ll.5 t7*~· 15/64-28 L=ll.5 (1) 
31 D2430-555-BOO SNAP R lNG 'b.i.ll-7 -:1·? C1J~~· (1) 
32 HM-6050001-SP HUT M5 01i,t,1- M5X0.8 1~1 2 
=33=-----1~01-16507 JOINT ROD ~·31'~1-D?J-• 1 
34 103-12759 DRIVING ARM ASM. 39~·~ ~f·,~ 1 
35 SS-6121610-TP SCREW J/16-28 L=lS.5 t-;*::,• 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1) 
36 not 101-44350 SOLENOID ASM. ::1·:1+·-::1 1~1~ l 
37 no2 101-17851 SOLENOID ASH:. $/"'J.-l-"-::1:t:11~ 5~ 1 
38 1t01 101-44301 · SOLENOID 1'1-~''"' .. *'I- (1) 
39 no2 101-17604 SOLENOID 11-19~?·*,,.. (1) 
40 RE-0250000-KO E RlNG 2.5 MM Ei .. ~f-j? 2.5 (2) 
41 02107-555-BOO WIPER LINK SHAFT. A '?1'A0

- 1J"!!?::1·, A (1) 
42 101-17901 SHAFT t~1,si·, (1) 
43 SS-7110910-SP SCREW ~-.t7*;i" 11/64-40 l.=8. 5 (4) 
44 WS-0451040-KP SPRING WASHER l\•*t•i•t 4.5X8.5X1 (4) 
45 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4.8X8.4x·o.8 t-;r»·* 4.8X8.4X0.8 (4) 
46 101-17703 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE 1'1-*9;,?·t,1- 1-~,tt•1 (1) 
47 SM-4040601-SB SCREW M4 L=6 t~·1*-:,~ M4X0.7 L=6 (4) 
48 101-18305 PRESS PLATE DRIVING SCREW t::11t?1-·-t,· (1) 
49 101-17802 PRESS PLATE ::1·1-1-·-::,::,•, t,1, (1) 
50 RE-0700000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (7MM) E:f1 .. H.,t'J 7 (2) 
51 101-18008 FRAME :t~1'~::/ .. ?7lrb (1) 
52 B2037-372-000 HIPPER BAR BLOCK SPRING 1::,/\Q 1J-"·~ (1) 
53 SS-6151040-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=lO t7*~· 15/64-28 L=lO 2 
54 A4078-550-00A CLIP BAND ~,t~,.·~,-· 2 
55 VP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 t7f·1·* 5.2X9.5X0.6 1 
56 VS-0521010-KP SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.5Xl.O n·*•"'t·i 5.2X8.2Xl 1 

Hote(l.BiD 101 ..... For UJ-1114-5 UJ-1114-Sffl 
102 ••••• For UJ-1114-4 UJ-1114-4ffl 

- 12 -From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



7. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS 
e 1!11i2!i½ 'J 001~ 

- 13 -

12 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. 0 E S C R I P T I 0 H AMT . 
. - --- ------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 #01 103-12858 REVERSE FF.F.D SWITCH ASM. .\"1:t'J1J H1f 'H 1 
2 H02 103-12866 REVERSE FF.F.D SWITCH ASM. .\"'1'J:t'J1J 7.-,~H n 1 
3 103-12908 SW ITCH COVER H"H 1J/\·- (1) 
4 ST-0030621-SN SCREW 0=3 L=6 ~1t

0 ~*~· 0=3-24 L=6 (1) 
-5- #01 H\1-5001400-00 2-C CABLE H7'"~-<i'J-~"' 0. 18X12Xf- .7'o.71 

6 1102 HW-5001400-00 2-C CABLE ~,7·~1;,;2-~· 0.18X12X2 (1. 2) 
7 103-12809 SWITCH MOUNTING BASE U"H ~,1 .. ,r~·-< (1) 
8 103-13005 BACK-TOUCH SWITCH '1."Jf/\ ... .,J'J 'J..1'H (1) 
9 ss-1621046-·sr SCREW 3/16-32 L= 9. 5 "?,~?*~· 3/16-32 L=9.5 2 

10 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 "?i~7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 4 
11 \!P-0501016-SD WASHER SX10.SX1 t-:;r1, .. *· SXlO. 5Xl 8 
12 101-19303 SOL ENO ID COVER ·-1'7• *"WbJ\ ... _ 1 
13 it01 101.:.4-4400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ~"''\'?t?1J "?? .. -*'H 1 
14 #03 101-19006 REVERSE PEED SOLENOID, AC31V ~·,?t?1~? ... *1~ 31V 1 
15 H02 101-19105 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID, AC24V ,·,?t'Jg~?·t,~ 24V 1 
16 101-19204 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE "??. *',. f-1J-,'J"~'"' 1 1 
17 ss-9111010·-=-sr SCREW 11/64-40 L=9.5 a1t,i·i~ 11/64-40 L=9.5 4 
18 D2464-555-B00 LINK DRIVING MAGNET PlN ;,-'i .. -*"H 1J~,t 0 !I 1 
19 RE-0400000-KO E-R ING E7J·~~P7 4 2 
20 SS-7151210-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 ~~t7*~- 15/64-28 L=12 4 
21 WS-0631510-KP SPR IHG WASHER . I\'" ti1"'1J"-1 ·--2 
22 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13Xl t7if"'JJ"i 6.2X13Xl 2 
23 82733-761-000 PIN 1::0~ 1 
24 SS-7620750-SP SCREW 3/16-32 L= 6.5 ~it?i~· 3/16-32 L=6.5 1 
25 101-20004 SPRING SUSPENSION ~·,?t,ljvl\·- /\"'*ti 2 
26 D2515-232-DOO TORS ION SPRING 1tt& ~,l\0 ~12 tI~/\·t 1 
27 101-19758 REVERSE rEED CONNECTING ARM ASM. •·v,t?Y ~~1,1,· ,a 1 
28 SS-7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 ~~1::5*~· 3/16-28 L=14 (1) 
29 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCR~W D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~·~*~· D=7.24 11=3.3 2 
30 102-12009 REVERSE FcED ROD =rv,:t?'J a·J~ • 1 
31 SD-0721111-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H=ll.1 ~·~*~ .. 0=7.24 H=ll.l 1 
32 101 -19402 LINK :f"v,:r,11 7?."<·;z 1J!I~ 1 
33 HS-6150430-SP HUT 15/64-28 a,1;,1,~ 15/64-28 1 
34 101-19501 LINK INSTALLING BASE ,"v?:t,1 7~<,9~, ~9,t,·-< 1 
35 101-07407 REVERSE FEED SHAFT , .. ,,:t?IJv/\"'-~·, 1 
36 101 -19907 CUSH ION i·,,:r,~1,/\·- 3•,9 1 
37 B1114-280-000 p IN 1::0::, --1 

38 101-07605 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER ~·v,:t,'Jt,/\"- 1 
39 WP-0501016-SO WASHER 5X10.5Xl t1t•t•* 5X10.5Xl 2 

Note(itlG> 101 ••••• For W-1114-5-28,6-28 UJ-1114-5-28,6-2Bffl 
102 ••••• For UJ-1114-4-18 UJ-1114-4- lBffl 
103 ••••• For UJ-1114-4-28 UH114-4-2Bffl 

- 14 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



8. LUBRIC . 
~idJffl}ffiA TION COMPONENTS 

- 15 _ 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N AMT. 
-----------------------------------------·-----------------------------------------------------
1 102-16653 OIL SHAFT ASM. 
2 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE. WHITE 0=3 
3 ca-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
4 CQ-2000000-00 OIL WICK 
5 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
6 R0-1952401-00 RUBBER RING 
7 83530-555-000 OIL SIGHT WINDOW 
8 SS-7112420-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=24 
9 102-16703 OIL TANK 

10 NS-6110310-SN NUT 11/64-40 
11 BP~aoooooo-oo VINYL TUBE, WHITE 0=8 
12 SS-7111410-SP SCREV 11/64-40 L=l4 
13 EA-9502B05-00 CORD PRESSER 3-POLE (220/240V) 
14 NS-6110310-SP HUT 11/64-40 
15 B3554-481-000 HOLDER 
16 103-21503 OIL TUBE 
17 103-21602 FELT 
18 103-21701 OIL RETURN WICK 
19 B3508-512-000 OIL FELT HOLDER 
20 SQ-1150451-MZ CONNECTING SCREW 
21-···. . SQ-1110401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW .. 
22 83538-112-000 CORD HOLDER 
23 BP-3000000-00 VINYL TUBE, WHITE D=3 
24 B1214-038-000 PLUNGER SPRING 
25·-· ----··--·· l35°3"4-155-000 ... PLUNGER ·--. ------···· -· .. - ... 
26 83524-552-000 PLUNGER THRUST PLATF. 
27 101-26209 MANIFOLD 
28 SS-7110410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
29 81834-512-000-A OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 
30 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 
31 101-26803 OIL TUBE HOLDER 
32 SS-6111610-SP SCREw 11/64-40 L=l6 
33 PS-0250081-KO SPRING PIH 2.5X8 
34 101-26324 SUCTION 
35 SS-2110930-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=S.7 
36 81851-512-000 FILTER SCRF.F.N 
37 B1850-512-000 BUSHING HOLDF.R 
38 SS-7090910-SP SCRF.W 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
39 HS-6090310-SP HUT 9/64-40 
40 CQ-2500000-FO 011. VICK 
41 B3526-226-000 OIL SPONGE 

- 16 -

f~t·~ ~11)1~·7 7~ 
'1::-:.-AiJ\0 11° 

~&t7*~· 11/64~40-L=7 
Ql/~?· 
11 ... 7-:/~ ... 
':lit?*~· 11/64-40 L=24 
t,(A,~~? 
a,~1t,~ 11/64-40 
t'"':-i J\0 17° 8 
~A,t7*'. 11/64-40 L=14 
,,_,.. &'Jl/")16 

D"Ji?t1~ 11/64-40 
/\?·&~ ~1-1 J\0 ,(7° tfI 
~1')1jJ~ 

7IJl,~ 
11~•11-, ,u~ 
t~~1- 1ri~ A tfI 
-11-r ~:.,,,,-11-:1· 
U-7"' v!l,,'?-iti/' 
.:1-~·tn 
1::·:-A,J\o 110 
1°.:;:.,v-v- tn.n·* 

. ··Jo.:;~:,"y-
J0 ,~:.i ... ,- :t'9'l.1Jt7· 
17•;7 ... '.,;J\o ,(~ .. ,( 

~i1::1l~· 11/64-40 L= 4 
11J3- f.:H:1*~ .. 
a~t?t~~ 11/64-40 
/\o -{Jo~ •j 

t7*~· 11/64-40 L=16 
:na •1:.,; • l::o !I 
;\:1-11·:t ~,,,*,- 11/64-40 l.=8.75 
~1-1;·1 n 
~1-1rf 1w1· 
~&'1::7*~~ 9/64-40 L=8.5 
D"J'b?t'? ~ 9/64-40 
1~~ 

1 
(0. 3) 
(0. 3) 
0.8 

5 
1 
1 
2 
l 
2 

0.3 
I 
1 
1 
1 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
7 
2 

0.9 
1 
l 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.5 
1 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. OIL RESERVOIR & KNEE LIFTER COMPONENTS 
~lk~I • R..t.tfOO~ 

32 

35 

- 17 -

j 

28 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N t -!I J. 1 AHT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

101-27702 SEAT p7•7g·~~,- 1 
103-22568 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. ,,~,~-~~ ,1 1 
103-22519 OIL RESERVOIR n ... ,~ ... -q•J (1) 
D8227-555-EOO FELT CUSHION t-1·1t1J·L (4) 
101-27801 FILTER SCREEH--=H=o-:-LD,,..,,E=R--------'D....,.-JJ..;...1.....;U...;.iJ.....;l ___;____ ( 1) 

101-27603 FILTER SCREEN at,~ (1) 
SS-7701010-SP SCREW 5/16-24 L=lO <it,~~- 5/16-24 L=tO (2) 
R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING OY~,- (2) 
83424-521-000 ROTATING LEVER A tt~,i- -JJ1f~?f• A (1) 
SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=lS a,t,*·tr 15/64-28 L=15 (2) 
83425-521-000 ROTATING LEVER B tt•1i··t1f!l?f• 8 (1) 
SS-8153010-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=30 tj1~· 15/64-28 L=30 (2) 
HS-6150430-SR NUT 15/64-28 a;t?t,t 15/64-28 (2) 
103-23004 KNEE PRESS ROD 1::1•1f3J~-, (1) 
103-23715 SPRING tt•1i• -JJ17)?t·~·t (1) 
B3426-552-000 THRUST RING 1::t•rf 3J~-, l7lt~, (1) 
B3427-122-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING BRACKET 1::r;:; ~T~ ... , PJ1M::;· (1) 
SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 a,t?t.·,t 9/32-20 L=20 (1) 
B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ~-~,, 1 
101-25359 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD ASM.~-----l::...;,-f= ... '=i,...,."":t.,.....-;,t,'""",-=-... __ 'J_~ ____ ----:'-1 
110-23751 KNEE PRESS PLATF. ASM. . t,·1T1~ ?~ 1 
83430-552-0AO KNEE PRESS PLATE ASM. tj'"'1T1~ ~~ (1) 
83431-552-000-A KNEE PRESS PLATE COVER t,·1T1~ t~·- (1) 
SS-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=l0.5 a,t~t.'"'tt 1/4-40 L=l0.5 (1) 
83419-122-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD t,•17 ~T~-'J Cl) 
103-18509 KNEE LIFTER REAR LEVER t,·1i· Y~TJ 1 
SD-0600322-SD HINGE SCREV D=6 H=3.2 9•~*~· D=6 H=3.2 1 
103-23103 KNEE LIFTING BAR t1·1t· ~~,,i·- 1 
SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREV D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~·~·~- D=7.24 H=3.3 1 
103-11801 ROLLER 1~9J~~· JU 1 
SS-7090530-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 ~tt7~~· 9/64-40 L=4.5 ·1 
103-12106 KNEE LIFTER FRONT LEVER l::f ... 7i"" <lfJ 1 
S D-0790361-SP HINGE -='sc=-=R:--=E'e'e"'V ....,o==.=..;;7,,..; • ...,,.;94~H== "--::3-. =-5 ------:-::9,....,..~-:-*~-:--::. _,--,.-D=-=7:-. 9~4-=H _ ..... _ 3 ..... _-:--5 ----,l,--
103-11504 HOLDER STIID l::tt9°1i"' :/f)fJ'J":,'"''J 1 
103-12205 SPRING t,·,i• ~lfJ~·1 1 

- 18 -From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. TENSION POST COMPONENTS 
*Bl1=f001N: 

REF.NO. NOTE PART HO. D E S C R I P T I O H AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
g 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 

#01 103-20067 
#02 103-20075 

SD-0470281-SP 
103-20505 
HS-6110310-SP 
103-20059 
101-24204 
B3214-047-000 
D3168-555-HOB 
B3216-047-000 
B3119-771-000 
B3120-125-000 
B3129-053-000 
B3132-051-000 
83126-051-000 
SS-7110570-SP 
103-20208 
SS-3090710-TP 
B3137-527-0AO 

$10) 103-20604 
1102 103-20703 

103-20109 
B3127-051-000 
B3128-051-000 
SS-7110710-SP 
SS-6111140-SP 
NS-6110350-SP 
PS-0600502-KP 
103-21107 

TENSION POST ASM. 
TENSION POST ASM. 
HINGE SCREW 0=4.7 H=2.8 
TENSION RELEASE LEVER 
HUT 11/64-40 
TENSION POST BASE ASM. 
THREAD TENSION POST. A 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
TENS IOH HUT 
TENSION DISC STOPPER 
TENSION SPRING 
TENSION DISC HOLDER 
TENSION DISC 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.8 
THREAD TENSION STUD HUT 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING GUIDE ASM. 
TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID 
TENSION RELEASE SOLENOID 
SCRE\J STUD 
TENSION RELEASE PIN. SHORT 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING, A 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
NUT 11/64-40 
SPRING PIN 
TENSION RELEASE BAR 

Note(i.tiiD 101 ••••• For UJ-1114-5,6 
I02 ••••• For UJ-1114-4 

- 19 -

1~f3?~ ~~ 1 
1~13-~ ~~ 1 ,·~*~· D=4.7 H=2.8 (1) 
-(~2&j1t (1) a,~~t,~ 11/64-40 (1) 
-(~f3?~-(~ ~~ (1) 
,·111~f3-';Ji•- A (1) 
4~f3-, 95 (2) 

--~·11 -lH3t)";JII ... * (1) 
4~f3-';) t,~ (1) 
-(~f3-,t,~ (1) 
1~f3-~97 j-(7~~·j (1) 
1~f3-~A~i (1) 
1~f3-,J; t~l (1) 
1~f3-~ ,; (2) 
~it;*~· 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2) 
1~~9A.*j.,t,~ ---{-1) 
~,*,. 9/64-40 L=7 (1) 
1~~~"·* 7~t1 ~~ (1) 
1~:J.4,j ~1,)-(~~ (1) 
1~:J.4,j '}l,/1~· --u1 
1~~9A·*~-~ (1) 
1~14,j t 0

~ (1) 
1H1JA ... * . (1) 
~&t7*~· 11/64-40 L=7 2 ~,*~ ... 11/64-40 L=ll 1 
o,t,11~ 11/64-40 1 
i7°~~, ... t 0

~ 1 
1~:J.4,~ t~i·- 1 

W-1114-5,6.JI 
UH114-4ffl 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. BELT COVER & BOBBIN WINDER COMPONENTS 
"'JL, ~ .,, ~ '\ - • *~ ~ ~ trflvifN: 

REF.HO. NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

PART NO. 

102-18006 
SS-7110510-SP 
101-28007 
WP-0621016-SD 
SS-7150740-SP 
100-39105 
SS-7110510-SP 
83201-012-0AO 
SS-4110515-SP · 
WP-0501016-SC 
83126-012-000 
B3129-012-800 
B3125-012-000 
B3223-012-0AO 
B3204-012-0AO 
B3214-012-0AO 
SS-8110510-SP 
B3229-012-000 
SS-7110410-SP 
83228-012-000 
83212-012-000 
SD-0490261-SP 
83217-012-000 
SS-7081310-SH 
B3201-012-0BO 
SK-3482500-SC 
WP-0501016-SC 

2 8 

D E S C R I P T I O N 

BELT COVER PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BELT COVER 
WASHER 6.2X13Xl 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 
BELT COVER SUPPORT STUD 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
WASHER 5X10.5Xl 
TENS ION DISC 
TENSION SPRING B 
THREAD TENSION STUD NUT 
THREAD TENSION BRACKET ASH. 
BOBBIN WINDER BASE ASM. 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL ASN. 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BRAKE CLAMP 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
RUBBER BRAKE 
SPINDLE 
HINGE SCREW D=4.9 H=2.6 
STOP LATCH 
SCREW 1/8-44 L=12.S 
BOBBIN WINDER ASM. 
VOOD SCREW 0=4.8 L=25 
WASHER 5Xl0.5Xl 

- 20 -

'\ .. JIHJ\"'-711 
~~t?t~·- 11/64-40 L= 5 
'\ ... M:bJ\·-
tif ... t•t 6.2X13Xl 
~itii$i .. 15/64-28 L=7 
'\·i~M'"'- S'ti-
-qit,t~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
·Hq~ 1-1 
t'\"'i~· 11/64-40 L=5 
t?t•t•i 5Xl0.5Xt 
-{ H3-$itJ:; 
-{~t:1-;.i ""'* B 
,(~13-$1 t-i~ 
-{~-q~ -{~13-~,·-~·-{ ,~ 
,(~q~~i-·· ,( ,~ 

,(~?~?"'A,-q ,~ 
~jt~· 11/64-40 L=5 
t-l~·-'\•M HI-l~ 
qlt7i$i .. 11/64-40 L= 4 
t-t~·-'\•M 
-n~t~·~ 
~-~i~· D=4.9 H=2.6 
i·t·!lt'1 
-qit?t~· 1/8-44 L=12.5 
-i~V* 'J-1 
vit?1~· D=4.8 L=25 
t?f•t•t 5X10.5Xl 

AMT. 

1 
5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(]) 
(]) 
(1) 
1 

(2) 
(2) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12 THREAD STAND COMPONENTS 
. *1r~fim]fl: 

r--
1 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

·I 
I 10 
I 
I II I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

I --------
L ____ _ 

- 21 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l O H AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 D3301-555-BAO THREAD STANO ASM. 11-,f1-f ~~ 1 
2 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 11-tft•- $J~J-£ (1) 
3 83317-704-000 NUT C15 1•tti·- •~t,• (4) 
4 VP-1702600-SO WASHER 17X30X2.6 t7f•i•* 17X30X2.6 (3) 

-5=-----~D-::c-33~0Ef-555-BOO THREAD GUIDE STOPPER PI.ATE 4Htf.ffY~H 1-M~ 7TT 
6 B3307-704-000 THREAD GUIDE A 1•tf 1•1~t4 A (2) 
7 B3313-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1•,,i·- 11 (1) 
8 SM-6041410-SC SC REW M4XO. 7 L =I;;;..; 4'--______ t=-7,.;;;;.:I.;..;;f:1;...·.....:M.;..;;4:.:.:.X0.::..::.;...;.7.....:L=-=-=-14.:-__ -;.(;::::+2) 
9 NM-6040000-SN NUT M4 .. a,:IJ~tn N4XO. 7 1 ~3. (2) 

10 83305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT 1•tfi·-,~-T (1) 
11 83301-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER 1•,T*·~ ~~ (1) 
12 B3312-012-000 SPOOL RETAINER 1•~~ 1~•·j (2) 
13 B3305-012-000 SPOOL PIN 11-~~ ~r*·- (2) 
14 WP-0560860-SE WASHER 5.6X12X0.8 t5t·i-~ 5.6X12X0.8 (2) 
15 B331 I -012-000 SPOOL REST CIISH ION 1•~*~T,- (2) 
16 B3303-704-000 SPOOL REST 1.,, ~r1, (2) 
17 WS-0521010-KH SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl A

9 if•t•1 5.2X8.2Xl (2) 
18 NS-6123881-SE HUT 3/16-28 12,i,tn 3/16-28 (2) 
19 D3302-555-BOO BRACKET 1•,:r i)r~· 1 (1) 
20 SM-9061080-SE SCREW M6 L=lO 12,i,*·i• M6 L=10 (1) 
21 SM-9050813-SE SCREW MSX0.8 L=8 12,~,i·i• M5X0.8 L=8 -W 
22 WS-0521010-KN SPRING WASHER 5.2X8.2Xl A•*t•t•1 5.2X8.2Xl (2) 
23 WP-0520656-SA WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 ~7f•t•i 5.2X9.5X0.6 (2) 
24 WS-1643202-KR SPR!HO WASHER A•it•t•* 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1) 
25 MA0-11532000 STAPLE :1-f-'" A'r,7° i (3) 

- 22 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



13. MOTOR PULLEY COMPONENTS 
-=c- 9 - 7 · - IJ lllliW: 

I I 
ii 

I 
' i 

4 
I 
2 

.3 

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-5 
L U- I I I 4· 5 i,lfffl$QCQ 

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-1114-4 
LU- I I I 4-4~j!Hll3J'Q 

- 23 -

16 

1 
18 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO. NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I O N I:: :,, 'j. 1 AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

·g 
10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

1101 MTJ-VM004300 V-BELT, 43 INCH V'\"' .U 43-<~f 
1102 MTJ-VM004200 V-B~LT, 42 INCH V'\ ... M 42-Cif 
1107 MTJ-VM004000 V-BELT, 40 INCH V .I\"' Ai~ 401~f 

101-29054 SINCHROHIZ~R HOLDER STUD ASM. 1~~11\ ttl~·~ ?~ 
s1-053os20-zo· HOLDER COVER t ... ")l~ f17• 
HS-6150430-SP HUT 15/64-28 D1t'Jt1~ 15/64-28 

UOl MTS-P00950AO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 95 ~-,1°-~ P.C.D 95 71 
no2 MTS-POOROOAO MOTOR PULLEY ASM. P.C.D. 80 ~-11°-~ P.C.D 80 7~ 

MTS-P0001000 MOTOR PULLEY JHSTAI.LING NUT ~-~ 1° - 11 t'?~ 
RC-4800002-KP RETA IN ING RING C1J",H'J 
SS-8150710-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~j*~"' 15/64-28 L=7 
D6029-555-BOA NYLON PLUG 6P 6P 1-<a-:.,1° :;'}· 

1105 D6043-555-BOO PIH TERMINAL, MALE 1::0 !J ~-~th t.:t 
1106 D6043-555-800 PIN TERMINAL, MALE l:0 !1 ,-~tJI, f;t 

D6001-555-BOO PLUG COVER 7° 77... 1JJ\° .. - A 
MAI-15043000 NYLON RECEPTACLE 4P 4P t,1!7°~'JJI, 

#03 D6042-555-BOO PIH-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE l::o~ ~-UA, :.(;t 

IJ04 D6042-555-BOO PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. FEMALE 1::0 ::,i ~-~t,1, ;j;t 

D6009-555-DOA 4-POLE NVLOH PLUG COVF.R 7°51i"1J11 ... - 4P 'JU 
B6037-505-0AO GROUND IJIRE ASM. Y-iJ-~" ?~ 
M9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG t-1£1~1° 7'J ... 12P 
06043-555-BOO PIH TERMINAL, MALE I::°~ ~-~tA, u 
M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 1°:;?'"'-JJJ\"'- 12P 
M8512-120-BBO BB-TYPE SIHCHRONIZER ASM. BB~* ~~?Dt1t~- 'J~ 
M8512-120-BOS · SI HCHROH IZER ,.~~:l'?~ t.!1~1 
M8512-120-00S SIHCHRONIZER CABLE :;~~D·Hf"'- "11• 1, 

M9628-110-000 CLIP t-(D~J\-~F"" 
B9141-372-000 HEXAGONAi. WRENCH SMALL a•Jt?t."' - 'J.1\0 t c,''1) 

Note(ttial 101 .... . For 50Hz 50Hz.ffl 
102 •.•.. For 60Hz 60Hzffl 
103 ... .. Only for the aachine with autcaatic reverse feed aechanisa.(Except JE) 

e&l!'JMft~OJMJ:ffl L,l1"(JEi~<) 
104 .... . Only for the 11achine without aut018.tiC reverse feed 1echanisa.(except JE) 

e!biGPJ -~~'8i:ff!JU L,l1"(.m~<) 
105 •.•.. For UJ-1114-4-1B(JE) ~1114-4-lB(JE).ffl 
106 •.••. For UJ-1114-4-1B(JA) ~1114-4-1B(JA)JI 
107 ••.•• For UJ-1114-6 ~1114-BJI 

- 24 -

I 
1 
1 
I 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
4 
1 
1 .. 4 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR LU-111.\.6 
Lu- 1 1 1 4-s~m aiiif'R 

REF.HO. NOTE PART NO. 

2 

D E S C R I P T I O H l:: !I j. ,,( AMT. 
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 86037-505-0AO GROUND WIRE ASH. 1-~:1-1-· ,~ 1 
2 H9640-110-000 12-POLE PLUG t-<n~1°-;, .. 12P 1 
3 D6043-555-800 p 1H TERMINAL I MALE t 0

~ ~-HA, U 6 
4 M9637-110-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 1°=,rt,. ... _ 12P 1 
5 Bll 14-517-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ,,(J-7~H;t,•- I 
6 NS-6620310-SP HUT 3/16-32 n,:b~t~~ 3/16-32 2 
7 SS-7111410-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 ~it,t~· 11/64-40 L=14 2 
8 WP-0501016-SD VASHER 5X10.5Xl l::7f•i•t 5X10.5Xl 2 

- 25 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Part No. Pase Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. ~- Ji Ho. .!ii ~ Ji No. db ii J{ No. ii,. 

Ji Ho. 
A4078-550-00A 12 54 83129-053-000 19 13 03306-555-BOO 22 ' 5 

B3132-051-000 19 14 03916-481-COO 10 28 SB-1200002-00 8 9 BP-3000000-00 16 2 B3137-527-0AO 19 19 06001-555-BOO 24 15 SB-3095301-0C 8 36 BP-3000000-00 16 23 B3138-512-000 2 . 33 D6009-555-DOA 24 19 SD-0380551-SL 2 30 BP-8000000-00 16 11 B3201-012-0AO 20 8 D6029-555-BOA 24 12 SD-0470281-SP 19 3 BT-0630520-ZO 24 5 B3201-012-0B0 20 25 D6042-555-800 24 17 SD-0490261-SP 20 22 B1111-563-000 2 32 B3204-012-0AO 20 15 D6042-555-800 24 18 SD-0600322-SD 18 27 B1114-051-000 2 12 B3212-012-000 20 21 D6043-555-BOO 24 13 SD-0720331-SP 14 29 81114-280-000 14 37 B3214-012-0AO 20 16 D6043-555-BOO 24 14 SD-0720331-SP 18 29 Bl 114-517-000 25 5 B3214-047-000 19 8 D6043-555-BOO ·24 22 SD-0721111-SP 14 31 B 1118-522-000 2 6 83216-047-000 19 10 D6043-555-BOO 25 3 
., 

SD-0790361-SP 18 33 B1119-522-000 2 7 B3217-012-000 20 23 D8227-555-EOO 18 4 SD-0800481-SP 6 28 B1129-051-000 2 35 B3223-012-0AO 20 14 SD-0900701-TP 4 38 B1132-521-000 2 29 83228-012-000 20 20 EA-9502805-00 16 13 SD-0900701-TP 10 59 B1140-526-000 2 21 83229-012-000 20 18 SD-0900702-TP 10 63 81148-555-000 10 24 83301-704-000-A 22 11 H\1-5001400-00 14 5 SK-3482500-SC 20 26 B1203-512-000 4 13 83303-704-000 22 16 HW-5001400-00 14 6 SH-4040601-SB 12 47 B1206-051-000 4 28 83305-012-000 22 13 SH-6041410-SC 22 8 B1210-051-0AO 4 30 83305-704-000-A 22 · 10 MAI-15043000 24 16 SH-7082550-SP 8 51 81213-012-000 6 11 B3307-704-000 22 6 MA0-11532000 22 25 SH-9050813-SE 22 21 B1214-019-000 4 14 B3311-012-000 22 15 MAZ-02508000 2 11 SH-9061080-SE 22 20 B1214-038-000 16 24 B3311-704-000 22 2 MC-3515016-00 (j 50 SQ-1110401-MZ 16 21 B1302-051-000 4 18 83312-012-000 22 12 MDl-300B2300 6 51 SQ-1150451-MZ 16 20 81408-051-000 4 9 B3313-704-000-A 22 7 HTJ-VH004000 24 3 SS-2040210-SH 8 22 81411-053-080 G 55 83317-704-000 22 3 HTJ-VH004200 24 2 SS-2080810-SP 12 10 81412-051-000 6 57 83413-227-000 2 14 HTJ-VM004300 24 1 SS-2090710-SP 2 31 81423-051-000 2 23 83419-122-000 18 25 HTS-POOOlOOO 24 9 SS-2110920-TP 2 36 B1425-051-000 4 42 83424-521-000 18 9 NTS-P00800AO 24 8 SS-2110930-SP 16 35 B1437-051-000 4 40 83425-521-000 18 11 MTS-P00950AO 24 1 SS-3090610-SP 2 20 B1462-053-000 6 61 B3426-552-000 18 16 M8512-120-880 24 24 SS-3090710-TP 19 18 81470-053-COO 6 73 83427-122-000 18 17 N8512-120-BOS 24 25 SS-4110515-SP 20 9 B1470-053-000 6 71 B3430-552-0AO 18 22 M8512-120-00S 24 26 SS-5090610-SP 12 8 81470-562-BOO 6 72 B3431-552-000-A 18 23 M9628-110-000 24 27 SS-6081210-SP 10 55 B1501-241-HOO 6 63 83508-512-000 16 19 H9637-110-000 24 23 SS-6090612-TP 12 1 81502-051-000 6 14 83524-552-000 16 26 H9637-110-000 25 4 SS-6090810-SP 8 40 B1503-051-AOO 6 15 B3526-226-000 16 41 H9640-110-000 24 21 SS-6110510-SP 12 20 81503-051-BOO 6 67 83530-555-000 16 7 M9640-110-000 25 2 SS-6110520-TP 4 44 81504-051-0AO 6 17 B3534-155-000 16 25 SS-6110610-TP 6 66 81507-562-0AO 6 58 83538-112-000 16 22 NH-6040000-SN 22 9 SS-6110610-TP 8 7 B1513-280-000 10 6 83554-481-000 16 15 NN-6050001-SP 12 32 SS-6110710-TP 6 68 B1520-552-000 6 44 86037-505-0AO 24 20 NS-6080210-SP 10 54 SS-6110710-TP 10 3 81525-053-0AO 6 69 86037-505-0AO 25 1 NS-6090310-SP 16 39 SS-6111010-SP 12 22 81525-562-BAO 6 70 88228-125-000 18 19 NS-6110310-Stl 16 10 SS-6111140-SP 2 8 B1604-012-000-A 10 38 B9141-372-000 24 28 NS-6110310-SP 6 33 SS-6111140-SP 6 34 B1610-512-000 10 31 NS-6110310-SP 16 14 SS-6111140-SP 19 26 
81623-201-0AO-B 10 16 C0-2000000-00 16 4 NS-6110310-SP 19 5 SS-6111610-SP 16 32 B1624-380-000 10 13 co-2020000-00 4 4 NS-6110350-SP 19 27 SS-6121050-SP 6 43 B1633-470-000 10 61 CQ-2020000-00 4 8 NS-6110420-SP 8 47 SS-6121050-SP 10 17 81649-161-000 10 25 co-2020000-00 4 41 NS-6110420-SP 10 26 SS-6121212-TP 12 12 B1653-470-000 10 60 co-2020000-00 8 38 NS-6110420-SP 16 30 SS-6121610-TP 4 37 
B1659-484-000 6 65 co-2020000-00 8 43 NS-6110530-SP 6 10 SS-6121610-TP 4 47 
81702-012-000 (j 12 co-2020000-00 16 3 NS-6123881-SE 22 18 SS-6121610-TP 10 5 
B1802-512-0AO-A 8 2 CQ-2500000-FO 16 40 NS-6150310-SP 4 33 SS-6121610-TP 10 49 81803-515-0AO 8 5 CQ-2520000-00 4 5 NS-6150430-SP 14 33 SS-6121610-TP 12 35 81815-563-000 8 27 CQ-2520000-00 10 37 NS-6150430-SP 24 6 SS-6151040-SP 12 53 81816-512-0AO 8 3 CQ-3030000-00 4 31 NS-6150430-SR 18 13 SS-6151220-SP 12 30 81818-051-DOO 8 26 CQ-3030000-00 10 47 NS-6620310-SP 2 13 SS-6153040-SP 8 31 B1820-051-000 8 34 CS-070081B-SH 12 19 NS-6620310-SP 25 6 SS-6560250-TH 8 23 
B1821-051-000 8 39 CS-102121A-SH 10 8 HS-6660430-SP 6 30 SS-6580752-TP 10 30 
B1823-051-000 8 44 CS-1470710-SH 8 53 HS-6680320-SP 4 39 SS-6661110-SP 4 50 
81834-512-000-A 16 29 CS-1470710-SH 12 23 HS-6680320-SP 10 41 SS-6661110-SP 10 19 81840-512-0AO 8 15 CS-147121A-SH 10 44 SS-7060610-SP 8 28 
81850-512-000 16 37 PS-0160122-KH 6 76 SS-7080510-TP 6 54 
B1851-512-000 16 36 D1450-055-BAO 4 19 PS-0250081-KO 16 33 SS-7081310-SH 20 24 
81853-512-00C-A 12 28 D1453-055-BOO 6 8 PS-0600502-KP 19 28 SS-7090520-SP 2 39 
81860-512-000 8 29 D1454-055-8AO 6 5 PT-0201200-SO 6 24 SS-7090530-SP 18 31 
Bl 907-051-0AO 4 7 01455-055-BOO 6 7 SS-7090910-SP 6 56 
82037-372-000 12 52 D1456-055-BOO 6 29 RC-4800002-KP 24 10 SS-7090910-SP 16 38 
82733-761-000 14 23 D1457-055-800 6 9 RE-0250000-KO 12 40 SS-7090910-TP 6 52 
83119-771-000 19 11 D2107-555-800 12 41 RE-0400000-KO 14 19 SS-7091310-SP 6 59 
B3120-125-000 19 12 D2112-555-800 2 9 RE-0500711-KP 10 40 SS-7110410-SP 16 28 
83125-012-000 20 13 D2430-555-BOO 12 31 RE-0700000-KO 12 50 SS-7110410-SP 20 19 
83126-012-000 20 11 D2464-555-800 14 18 R0-0371801-00 4 3 SS-7110510-SP 2 19 
B3126-051-000 19 15 D2515-232-DOO 14 26 R0-0371801-00 6 45 SS-7110510-SP 10 62 
83127-051-000 ·19 23 D3168-555-H08 19 9 R0-0681901-00 18 8 SS-7110510-SP 20 2 
83128-051-000 19 24 D3301-555-BAO 22 1 R0-0742401-00 10 14 SS-7110510-SP 20 7 
B3129-012-800 20 12 D3302-555-800 22 19 R0-1952401-00 . 16 6 SS-7110570-SP 19 16 

- 26 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 
Par·t Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. Part Ho. Page Ref. Part No. Page Ref. 
ciiS J{ No. c§li ffi ~ Ho. &ff J{ No. {fl: ti A No. 

SS-7110710-SP 2 10 TA-0750704-RO 2 17 101-22000 4 45 103-14003 6 4 SS-7110710-SP 2 42 TA-1250406-RO 2 22 101-24204 19 7 103-14102 6 2 SS-7110710-SP 10 22 TA-1250504-RO 2 2 101-25359 18 20 .103-14201 6 I SS-7110710-SP 14 10 TA-1250504-RO 2 44 101-26209 16 27 103-14300 6 31 SS-7110710-SP 16 5 TA-2351004-RO 2 15 101-26324 16 34 103-14409 6 32 SS-7110710-SP lQ 25 101-26803 16 31 103-14508 6 35 
SS-7110910-SP 2 3 WP-0371016-SD 8 41 101-27603 18 6 103-14607 6 74 
SS-7110910-SP 10 29 \IP-0450000-SD 6 64 101-27702 18 1 103-15059 10 52 
SS-7110910-SP 1.2 43 WP-0480856-SP 2 24 101-27801 18 5 103-15158 10 48 SS-7110910-TP 6 47 VP-0480856-SP 12 45 101-28007 20 3 103-15208 10 46 
SS-7111120-SP 2 45 WP-0501016-SC 20 10 101-29054 24 4 103-15307 10 20 
SS-7111310-SP 6 27 VP-0501016-SC 20 27 101-29104 2 28 103-15455 10 57 
SS-7111310-TP 6 41 VP-0501016-SD 14 11 101-29500 2 27 103-15505 10 56 
SS-7111310-TP 6 42 VP-0501016-SD 14 39 101-29559 2 26 103-15604 10 58 
SS-7111310-TP 10 53 VP-0501016-SD 25 8 101-44301 12 38 103-15752 10 4 SS-7111410-SP 16 12 VP-0520656-SA 12 55 101-44350 12 36 103-16008 10 32 SS-7111410-SP 25 7 VP-0520656-SA 22 23 101-44400 14 13 103-16107 10 39 SS-7112420-SP 16 8 VP-0560860-SE 22 14 101-45506 2 40 103-16552 10 33 SS-7121410-SP 6 20 VP-0621016-SD 14 22 101-46207 2 37 103-18509 8 25 SS-7121410-SP 14 28 VP-0621016-SD 20 4 102-00301 2 18 103-18509 18 26 SS-7150740-SP 20 5 VP-0850002-SP 8 50 102-00509 2 34 103-20059 19 6 SS-7151210-SP 14 20 VP-1702600-SO 22 4 102-01200 2 43 103-20067 19 1 SS-7151610-SP 12 15 VS-0451040-KP 12 44 102-04758 4 32 · 103-20075 19 2 SS-7620750-SP 14 24 VS-0521010-KN 22 17 102-04907 4 34 103-20109 19 22 SS-7621040-SP 14 9 VS-0521010-KH 22 22 102-05003 4 35 103-20208 19 17 SS-7681750-TP 4 15 VS-0521010-KP 12 56 102-05151 4 36 103-20505 19 4 SS-7681750-TP 4 26 lrlS-0631510-KP 14 21 102-05201 4 48 103-20604 19 20 SS-7701010-SP 18 7 VS-0651510-KP 10 34 102-05359 4 46 103-20703 19 21 SS-8080610-SP 12 6 VS-1643202-RR 22 24 102-07108 10 15 103-21057 6 62 SS-8110410-TP 8 54 102-07306 10 27 103-21107 19 29 SS-8110410-TP 12 24 100-39105 20 6 102-07405 10 23 103-21503 16 16 SS-8110510-SP 20 17 101-00410 2 41 102-11001 12 7 103-21602 16 17 SS-8110750-SP 6 38 101-03109 4 49 102-11308 12 3 103-21701 16 18 SS-8111010-TP 6 39 101-03406 4 17 102-11407 12 4 103-22519 18 3 SS-8111010-TP 12 18 101-06003 10 50 102-11605 12 9 103-22568 18 2 SS-8150510-TP 8 16 101-06102 10 51 102-11704 12 2 103-23004 18 14 SS-8150710-SP 24 11 101-06201 10 42 102-12009 14 30 103-23103 18 28 SS-8150760-TP 4 24 101-06904 10 2 102-16653 16 1 103-23715 18 15 SS-8151150-SP 6 13 101-07001 10 1 102-16703 16 9 103-51104 10 18 SS-8151150-SP 6 16 101-07407 14 35 102-18006 20 1 103-51203 10 21 SS-8151150-SP 8 ]l 101-07506 10 1 103-01059 2 1 103-52805 8 21 SS-8151160-SP 6 36 101-07605 14 38 103-02008 2 5 103-53050 8 18 SS-8151550-SP 4 1 101-08009 10 10 103-02107 2 4 103-53068 8 24 SS-8151550-SP 8 49 101-08504 8 1 103-02602 2 38 103-53076 8 52 SS-8151780-SP 4 12 101-08611 8 6 103-05001 4 22 103-53506 8 20 SS-8152030-SP 4 11 101-08751 8 8 103-05159 4 23 103-53555 8 19 SS-8152030-SP 8 17 101-09205 8 37 103-06009 4 6 103-53605 8 30 SS-8153010-SR 18 12 101-09908 8 33 103-06553 4 2 103-54207 8 48 SS-8620410-TM 10 36 101-11201 8 35 103-07056 4 10 103-54405 8 42 SS-8660530-TP 4 20 101-12068 8 12 103-08005 6 49 103-54504 8 45 SS-8660530-TP 8 13 101-12407 8 32 103-08104 6 60 110-23751 18 21 SS-8660610-TP 8 10 101-16051 12 11 103-08203 6 37 
SS-8660610-TP 10 9 101-16507 12 33 103-08302 6 40 
SS-8660610-TP 10 45 101-16606 12 16 103-08401 6 53 
SS-8660610-TP 12 25 101-16754 12 29 103-09003 4 43 SS-8660670-SP 8 14 101-16804 12 14 103-10001 2 16 SS-8660810-TP 8 4 101-16903 12 27 103-10308 6 25 SS-8660810-TP 10 11 101-17109 12 17. 103-10506 6 26 SS-8660970-TP 4 21 101-17307 12 26 103-10555 6 23 SS-8661040-TP 10 12 101-17604 12 39 103-10704 6 46 SS-8680540-SP 4 27 101-17703 12 46 103-10902 6 22 SS-8680730-SP 4 25 101-17802 12 49 lOi·l 1009 6 21 SS-8681130-SP 10 43 101-17851 12 37 103-11504 18 34 SS-8681650-TP 4 29 101-17901 12 42 103-11801 18 30 SS-8681950-SP 4 16 101-18008 12 51 103-12106 18 32 SS-9080410-SP 12 5 101-18107 12 13 103-12205 18 35 SS-9091010-SP 6 18 101-18206 12 21 103-12759 12 34 SS-9111010-SP 2 25 101-18305 12 48 103-12809 14 7 SS-9111010-SP 14 17 101-19006 14 14 103-12858 14 1 SS-9111820-SP 8 46 101-19105 14 15 103-12866 14 2 SS-9151440-CP 10 35 101-19204 14 16 103-12908 14 3 SS-9151540-SR 18 10 101-19303 14 12 103-13005 14 8 SS-9161610-SP 6 6 101-19402 14 32 103-13450 6 19 SS-9182010-SH 18 18 101-19501 14 34 103-13500 6 77 SS-9661120-CP 18 24 101-19758 14 27 103-13609 6 75 ST-0030621-SH 14 4 101-19907 14 36 103-13708 6 48 101-20004 14 25 103-13906 6 3 

- 27 -

From the Library of Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




